Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Dep. T. Condlin

APPROVED BY: Sgt. D.E. Rosoff

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Michael Reid

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: James M Murphy

AGE-SEX: 30/Male

ADDRESS: Chazy, NY

CHARGES: Violation of Family Court Act (Warrant)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 02/07/2017 6:20pm

NARRATIVE: On February 7, 2017, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested James M Murphy on a Family Court Warrant issued by the Clinton County Family Court. The warrant was issued due to Murphy failing to appear for a proceeding on an earlier date.

DISPOSITION: Murphy was arraigned in Town of Beekmantown Court and committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility on \$466.12 bail.